Wisconsin law.
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AN ACT additional to an act to incorporate the city of Milwaa-
kee approved January 31st, 1846, ) ’

The people of the Siate of W isconsin, represented in Senate mrd
Assembly, do emact.as-fullows :

8 orron 1. TLe.commuan’conncid of the city nf Milwaukee shall have
power and they are he eby - uthorized to ¢aure all alleys ta Le.graded grav-
elled or pa:ed, and to levy and coliect aspgcjal tex on the lots fianting on

- theal eys so graced gravelledor paved in.prnportinn toiLe frontt of such lots
respectively ¢n such alleys for the purpose of defraying the cost of the
same to be coliecied in the same manner and at thesawe timeas other tax-
es are authorized to be collected : provided, that the said special 1ax upon
any lot shall exceed in no ease the eubanced value ol such ot by such grad-
ing gravell ng or paving, said alue to be ascertained by the asse-sors, and
the balance ol cast of such improvement if any 1o be paid by the respective
wards in which suchalleys are situated.

S ¢. 2 The common couneil shall also kave power and are hereby
authorized to dec'are all lots on which water may accuinulate and become
stagnant so as 1o endunger the health-of the'city a public nuisance, and may
cause all su h lo:s to be graled filled or drained sufliciently te abate the
same, notice being given as hereinatier specified. and may levy ard collect
a special tax on all such lots so graded filled or drained for the purpose of
defraying the cost thercof to-be collected in the mauuer specified in tho first
saction of this act: provided,thar the said special «ax upon any lot shall ex~
ceed in no case tue enhanced value of such lot by such grading filling or
draining, said value to be ascerta ned by the asscssory and the balance ok
cost of such improvement if any to be pakd by the respective wards in
which such lots are situated.

Sze. 3. The common-council shall in all cases where any st or lots
hase been declared a, public nuisapce by them, canse a written notige to be
given to the owner or owners agents or occupants of such lot or lots 1on
abase suclr nuisanee within. sych time as the said couneil shefl direct. 1f
ne OWBSLAr DWBSY. OF accupants are. fomnd on which such notigg cap . rex.,

sonably be served, then the said council shall cause the same lol‘; publish



wh

ed in one or m>re of the daily papers of the eity for at least ten days: and
if said nuisance shall not be abated witnin the time specified in said notice,
then the said common council shall have power to abate the same as here-

|nbefoge,spe‘clﬁe¢ pﬁqylded that this at, sha.ll be and contiyue %{%cw;

the term of one year only from the txme of the passa(re theze of.
' 'N. E. WUITESIDE,
y Speaket of the Assembly.
JOHN E. HOLVES,
Lieut. Governor and President of the Senate.
Approved, August 10, 1848,
NELSON DEWEY.

AN ACT amendatory to the several acts therein named.

T'he geeple of the State of Wisconsin, represenied in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as lollows :

Secrion 1. The words“second Monday of August next”in eection
two of an act entitled « an act to provide for levying and collecting state-
reveaue approved August ist 1848 shall be construed to mean the seednd
Ionday of August 1848, '

‘Sec! 2. The words fourth Monday of August next in section three of
wn act entitled “an act to organize the several towns therein named and to*
#uthotizk the same to hold n special election for town offieers™ approved
Xhgukt secohd 1848 shall beacons'rmed to mean the lourth Monday of A
gust v848: '

* Sue:B. The words & foutth ‘Jondny ‘of-Juby mext” in the sixth-vections
of un'Wet eictithéd 4an actes pro¥ide - for réviving vhe stawie Jaws of »this-
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